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All listed parts are manufactured by IBP Industries to OEM specifications

L & R following each location number indicates left & right.
F & B indicates front & back.
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All listed parts are manufactured by IBP Industries to OEM specifications

   Location 1F  Location 1F  
                                                                                                        a    b    

Front Panels & Bumper s    

1F

a

b

  b 411116 Bumper - Center Part / SS / B.A.   b        411057     Bumper - Center Part / SS / S.B.2B 
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45              Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Front Panels

  b 476709 Panel - Lower L.H.               b         476710     Panel - Lower R.H.
  Up to SN C-5086 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45                                                                                        Up to SN C-5086 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45 
 478535 Panel - Lower L.H.             478532    Panel - Lower R.H.
  From SN C-5087 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45               From SN C-5087 Model X3-45

Front Panels

   a     478403 Panel SS / Streetside / B.A. 
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
 

   a 478402 Panel SS / Curbside / B.A.
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

NOTES: 

b 411104    Moulding - L.H. W/Head Lamp Washer Hole
     Model MTH-40, MTH-45

b 411103    Moulding - R.H. W/Head Lamp Washer Hole
     Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Corner Molding

Front Bumper

X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT
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All listed parts are manufactured by IBP Industries to OEM specifications

   Location 1B  Location 1B  
                                                                                                   a    b    c 

Rear Panels & Bumpers     

Engine Door - LH

   

    a 288528 Panel - Upper, LH Engine Door / B.A.
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

   a     288529 Panel - Lower, LH Engine Door / B.A.
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

   b    288532 Panel - Upper, RH Engine Door / B.A.
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45 

    b 288533 Panel - Lower, RH Engine Door / S.B. 
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

1B

a b

c

c 410740P Bumper - Assy, Black
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

c 473858 Trim Rear Bumper / W/Trailler Hitch   
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45    c 411061 Bumper - Corner / SS / S.B.2B

  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

  a     b     288530   Panel - Upper & Lower Engine Door / B.A.
      Model X3-VIP, ENT-45 
 

Engine Door - RH

Rear Bumper

  c 411059 Bumper - Rear Center / SS / S.B.2B 
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT
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All listed parts are manufactured by IBP Industries to OEM specifications

   Location 1L  Location 1L  
                                                                                                   

Front Side 
Service Doors

6L1L 2L 3L 5L4L 7L 8L

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

288524 Panel Lower / B.A. 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

477526 Finishing Moulding SS / Front OF LH Front Fender / W/89” / BA 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

288525 Panel - Upper / B.A. 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

474766 Rub Rail Assy / W/1” Screw 31.25” 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

474766PS Rub Rail Assy 31.25” 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Service Doors Molding

Rubber Rub Rails

Custom Rub Rails

NOTES: 

X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT
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All listed parts are manufactured by IBP Industries to OEM specifications

477634 Panel - Front L.H. Forward / B.A. 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

479483 Panel - Lower / B.A.  3.74” X 9.56”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

478359 Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

478359PS Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

476641PS Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

476641 Rub Rail - Assy 3.42”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

476489 Panel - Lower / B.A. 3.18” X 9.56”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

476170 Panel - Upper LH & RH Backward / B.A.
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Front Fenders - Forward Front Fenders - Backward

Rubber Rub RailsRubber Rub Rails

Custom Rub RailsCustom Rub Rails

   Location 2L  Location 2L  
                                                                                                   

Front Wheelhouse
Panels

6L1L 2L 3L 5L4L 7L 8L

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

NOTES: 

X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT
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All listed parts are manufactured by IBP Industries to OEM specifications

6L1L 2L 3L 5L4L 7L 8L

485713 Door - Assy / Electrical Lock / SS 70.346”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
485712 Door - Assy / W/Vent Hole / Electrical Lock / SS    70.346”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
289736P Door - Assy LH Hinge / Street Side 69.964”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

489195 Panel - Upper / Fluted / B.A. 70.346”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

482760 Panel - Lower / B.A.  70.346”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Baggage DoorsAdjacent Body Panels

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

471529 Rub Rail - Assy         70.169”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
477299 Rub Rail - Assy         69.875”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

471529PS Rub Rail - Assy         70.169”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
477299PS Rub Rail - Assy         69.875”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Rubber Rub Rails

Custom Rub Rails
Rubber Rub Rails

Custom Rub Rails

   Location 3L  Location 3L  
                                                                                                   

Baggage Doors and
Adjacent Panels

476641 Rub Rail - Assy 3.42”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

476489 Panel - Lower / B.A. 3.18” X 9.56”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

476170 Panel - Upper LH Backward  B.A.
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

NOTES: 

X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT

476641PS Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
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485713 Door - Assy / Electrical Lock / SS 70.346”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
485712 Door - Assy / W/Vent Hole / Electrical Lock / SS    70.346”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
289736P Door - Assy LH Hinge / Street Side 69.964”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

489195 Panel - Upper / Fluted / B.A. 70.346”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

482760 Panel - Lower / B.A.  70.346”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

471529 Rub Rail - Assy         70.169”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
477299 Rub Rail - Assy         69.875”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

471529PS Rub Rail - Assy         70.169”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
477299PS Rub Rail - Assy         69.875”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Rubber Rub Rails

Custom Rub Rails

6L1L 2L 3L 5L4L 7L 8L

Baggage Doors

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

   Location 4L  Location 4L  
                                                                                                   

Baggage Doors

NOTES: 

X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT
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6L1L 2L 3L 5L4L 7L 8L

Baggage Doors

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)
   Location 5L    Location 5L
                                                                                                   

Baggage Doors

NOTES: 

X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT

485713 Door - Assy / Electrical Lock / SS 70”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
485712 Door - Assy / W/Vent Hole / Electrical Lock / SS    70”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

489195 Panel - Upper / Fluted / B.A. 70”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

482760 Panel - Lower / B.A.  70”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

471529 Rub Rail - Assy         70”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

471529PS Rub Rail - Assy         70.169”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Rubber Rub Rails

Custom Rub Rails
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6L1L 2L 3L 5L4L 7L 8L

485706 Evaporator Door - Assy
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
485707 Evaporator Door - Assy
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
484308 Evaporator Door - Assy
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

484249 Panel - One Piece / Fluted / B.A. “OEM” Upper & Lower 60”   
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
484263 Panel - One Piece / Fluted / B.A. “OEM” Upper & Lower 53”   
 From SN B-5088, Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

484204 Panel - Upper / Fluted / B.A.
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

484203 Panel - Lower / B.A. 60”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
 Up to SN B-5089 Model
484299 Panel - Lower / B.A. 53”
 From SN B-5088 Model X3-VIP,ENT-45
484327 Panel - Lower / SS
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

477292 Rub Rail - Assy 60.33” 
 Up to SN C-5096 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
477336 Rub Rail - Assy 53” 
 Up to SN C-5096 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

477335 Rub Rail - Assy 6.11in 
 From SN C-5097 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

477238 Panel -  Streetside / B.A. 7.83in   
 From SN C-5097 Model X3-VIP

Evaporator Doors Rubber Rub Rails Adjacent Panels

Rub Rails

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

NOTES: 

NOTES: 

  Location 6L    Location 6L
                                                                                                   

Evaporator Doors & 
Adjacent Panels

X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT

477336PS Rub Rail - Assy         60”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
477336PS Rub Rail - Assy         53”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

477335PS Rub Rail - Assy         6.00”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Custom Rub Rails

Custom Rub Rails
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   Location 7L  Location 7L  
                                                                                                   

Rear Wheelhouse
Panels

6L1L 2L 3L 5L4L 7L 8L

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

NOTES: 

476716 Panel - Rear L.H. Forward / B.A.  
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
460547 Panel - Rear L.H. Forward 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

477562 Panel - Fender, Center / B.A. 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

477234 Panel - Fender, Lower / S.B.  3.46” X 8.07”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

477232 Panel - Fender, Lower / B.A. 11.26” X 10.03”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
460556 Panel - Fender, Lower 24.25” X 10.03”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

476736 Panel - Rear L.H. Backward / B.A. 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
460574 Panel - Rear L.H. Backward
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Rear  Fenders

Rubber Rub RailsRubber Rub Rails

Custom Rub RailsCustom Rub Rails

476581 Rub Rail - Assy 11.57” 
 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
479407 Rub Rail - Assy 24.68” 
 From SN D-5460 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

476581PS Rub Rail - Assy 11.50” 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

476793 Rub Rail - Assy 3.89” 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

476793PS Rub Rail - Assy 3.75” 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT
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   Location 8L  Location 8L  
                                                                                                   

Radiator Doors
& Adjacent Panels

6L1L 2L 3L 5L4L 7L 8L

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

Adjacent Panels

Rubber Rub Rails

Custom Rub Rails

476736 Panel - Rear L.H. Backward / B.A. 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
460574 Panel - Rear L.H. Backward
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

477234 Panel - Fender, Lower / S.B.  3.46” X 8.07”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

476793 Rub Rail - Assy 3.89” 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

NOTES: 

289417 Rub Rail - Assy / W/0.119 SQF Perforated Area 49.89”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

289417PS Rub Rail - Assy 49.75” 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-4

Rub Rails

Rub Rails

476793PS Rub Rail - Assy 3.75” 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

479188 Panel - Upper / W/Flat Upper Moulding / B.A.
 Up to SN C-5096 Model ENT-45
470344 Panel - Upper / W/Flat Upper Moulding / B.A.
 From SN C-5097 Model ENT-45
470336 Panel - Upper / W/Flat Upper Moulding / B.A.
 Model X3-VIP

479161 Panel - Center / W/Fluted Lower Moulding / B.A. 
 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
477391 Panel - Center / W/Fluted Lower Moulding / B.A. 
 From SN D-5460 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

477235 Panel - Lower / B.A. 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Radiator Doors

X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT
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   Location 1R  Location 1R
                                                                                                   

Entrance Doors 2R 1R 8R 4R5R 3R7R 6R

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

474290 Rub Rail - Assy / W/1 ½” Screw  31.25”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Rubber Rub Rails

Entrance Doors

288523 Panel - Upper / B.A. 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

288524 Panel - Lower / B.A. 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

NOTES: 

X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT

Custom Rub Rails

474766PS Rub Rail - Assy 31.25” 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
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NOTES: 

   Location 2R  Location 2R
                                                                                                   

Front Wheelhouse
Panels

2R 1R 8R 4R5R 3R7R 6R

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

477635 Panel - Front R.H. Foward / B.A.  
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

479483 Panel - Lower / S.B.  3.74” X 9.56”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

478358 Rub Rail - Assy 3.50” 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

476640 Rub Rail - Assy 3.42” 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

476489 Panel - Lower / S.B.  3.18” X 9.56”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

477429 Panel - Upper RH Backward / B.A.  
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Front Fenders - Backward Front Fenders - Forward

Rub Rails Rub Rails

X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT

478359PS   Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
   Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

476641PS   Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
   Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Custom Rub Rails Custom Rub Rails
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   Location 3R  Location 3R
                                                                                                   

Baggage Doors & 
Adjacent Panels

2R 1R 8R 4R5R 3R7R 6R

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

Adjacent Body Panels

Rub Rails

476640 Rub Rail - Assy 3.42” 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

476489 Panel - Lower / S.B.  3.18” X 9.56”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

477429 Panel - Upper RH Backward / B.A.  
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Baggage Doors

NOTES: 

X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT

485713 Door - Assy / Electrical Lock / SS 70”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
485712 Door - Assy / W/Vent Hole / Electrical Lock / SS    70”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

489174 Panel  - One Piece / Fluted / B.A. “OEM” Upper & Lower 70.346”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

489195 Panel - Upper / Fluted / B.A. 70”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

482760 Panel - Lower / B.A.  70”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

471529 Rub Rail - Assy         70”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

471529PS Rub Rail - Assy         70.169”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Rubber Rub Rails

Custom Rub Rails

476640PS   Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
   Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Custom Rub Rails
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   Location 4R  Location 4R
                                                                                                   

Baggage Doors 2R 1R 8R 4R5R 3R7R 6R

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

NOTES: Baggage Doors

NOTES: 

X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT

485713 Door - Assy / Electrical Lock / SS 70”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
485712 Door - Assy / W/Vent Hole / Electrical Lock / SS    70”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

489174 Panel  - One Piece / Fluted / B.A. “OEM” Upper & Lower 70.346”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

489195 Panel - Upper / Fluted / B.A. 70”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

482760 Panel - Lower / B.A.  70”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

471529 Rub Rail - Assy         70”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

471529PS Rub Rail - Assy         70.169”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Rubber Rub Rails

Custom Rub Rails
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All listed parts are manufactured by IBP Industries to OEM specifications

   Location 5R  Location 5R
                                                                                                   

Baggage Doors & 
Adjacent Panels

2R 1R 8R 4R5R 3R7R 6R

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

Baggage Doors NOTES: 

X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT

485713 Door - Assy / Electrical Lock / SS 70”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
485712 Door - Assy / W/Vent Hole / Electrical Lock / SS    70”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

489195 Panel - Upper / Fluted / B.A. 70”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

482760 Panel - Lower / B.A.  70”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

4771529 Rub Rail - Assy         70”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

471529PS Rub Rail - Assy         70.169”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Rubber Rub Rails

Custom Rub Rails
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  Location 6R  Location 6R
                                                                                                   

Condensor Doors & 
Adjacent Panels

2R 1R 8R 4R5R 3R7R 6R

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

484202 Panel - Upper / Fluted
 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

484205 Panel - Lower / Fluted  
 Model X3-VIP,  ENT-45

Condensor Doors

Rubber Rub Rail

477294 Rub Rail - Assy  9.66”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

477230 Panel - Curbside  9.70” 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45 

Adjacent Panels

Rubber Rub Rail

477291 Rub Rail - Assy 50.36” 
 W/0.138 SQF Perforated Area, Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

484250 One Piece Panel / Fluted One Piece Panel 50.45”
 Up to SN D-5459, Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

NOTES: 

X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT

477294PS Rub Rail - Assy         9.625”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

477291PS Rub Rail - Assy         50.36”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Custom Rub Rails

Custom Rub Rails
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All listed parts are manufactured by IBP Industries to OEM specifications

   Location 7R  Location 7R
                                                                                                   

Rear Wheelhouse
Panels

2R 1R 8R 4R5R 3R7R 6R

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

NOTES: 

476715 Panel - Rear R.H. Forward / B.A.  
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

477562 Panel - Fender, Center / B.A. 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

477232 Panel - Fender, Lower / S.B.  11.26” X 10.03”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

477233 Panel - Fender, Lower / B.A. 9.44” X 8.07”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

476717 Panel - Rear R.H. Backward / B.A. 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Rear  Fenders

Rubber Rub Rails Rubber Rub Rails

476584 Rub Rail - Assy 9.75” 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

476583 Rub Rail - Assy 11.50” 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT

Custom Rub Rails Custom Rub Rails

476584PS Rub Rail - Assy 9.75 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

476583PS Rub Rail - Assy 11.50” 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
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All listed parts are manufactured by IBP Industries to OEM specifications

477233 Panel - Fender, Lower / B.A. 9.44” X 8.07”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

476715 Panel - Rear R.H. Forward / B.A.  
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

476584 Rub Rail - Assy 9.80” 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Adjacent Panels

   Location 8R  Location 8R
                                                                                                   

Compressor Door
& Adjacent Panels

2R 1R 8R 4R5R 3R7R 6R

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

477680 Panel - Upper, w/Fluted / B.A. 
 Up to SN D-5459 Model ENT-45
477392 Panel - Upper, w/Fluted / B.A. 
 From SN D-5460 Model ENT-45
470342 Panel - Upper, w/Fluted / B.A. 
 From SN C-5070 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP
477393 Panel - Upper, w/Fluted / B.A. 
 From SN D-5460 Model X3-VIP

477664 Panel - Lower / B.A. 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
477236 Panel - Lower / B.A. 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

286639 Rub Rail Assy 43.88”
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Compressor Doors

Rubber Rub Rails

Rubber Rub Rails

NOTES: 

X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT

Custom Rub Rails

286639PS Rub Rail - Assy 43.88” 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Custom Rub Rails

476584PS Rub Rail - Assy 9.75 
 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
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All listed parts are manufactured by IBP Industries to OEM specifications

Key Part# Description Length

5 286639 Rub Rail - Assy 43.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
6 474766 Rub Rail - Assy W/1” Screw 31.26”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
7 476584 Rub Rail - Assy 9.80”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
8 476583 Rub Rail - Assy  11.57” 
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
9 471529 Rub Rail - Assy 70.16” 
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
10 477294 Rub Rail - Assy  9.66”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
12 477291 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.138 Sqf Perf Area  50.36”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 477292 Rub Rail - Assy 60.33” 
  Up to SN C-5096 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 477336 Rub Rail - Assy 53.61” 
  From SN C-5097 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 479399 Rub Rail - Assy 47.44” 
  From SN D-5460 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
14 476640 Rub Rail - Assy  3.42”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

   PREVOST X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT                                                                                                    

Rubber Rub Rails

5      7                        8   10      12-23              9                       9                       9         14                15   16

6    18                19       24                    24                      9                   13       25  20                                   21       17

Key Part# Description Length

15 478358 Rub Rail - Assy   3.50”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
16 474290 Rub Rail - Assy, W/1 ½” Screw  31.26”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
17 289417 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.119 SQF Perf Area  49.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
18 478359 Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
19 476641 Rub Rail - Assy 3.42”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
20 476581 Rub Rail - Assy 11.57”
  Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
20 479407 Rub Rail - Assy 24.68”
  From SN D-5460 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
21 476793 Rub Rail - Assy 3.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
23 478525 Rub Rail - Assy 50.28”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45, With Small A/C System
24 477299 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 69.96”
  Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45, With Slide Out
25 477335 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 6.11”
  From SN C-5097 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)
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All listed parts are manufactured by IBP Industries to OEM specifications

Key Part# Description Length

5 286639PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 43.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
6 474766PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 31.26”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
7 476584PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 9.80”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
8 476583PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy  11.57” 
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
9 471529PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 70.16” 
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
10 474294PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy  9.66”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
12 477291PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 50.36”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 477292PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 60.33” 
  Up to SN C-5096 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 477336PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 53.61” 
  From SN C-5097 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 479399PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 47.44” 
  From SN D-5460 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
14 476640PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy  3.42”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

   PREVOST X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT                                                                                                    

Custom Rub Rails

5      7                        8   10      12-23              9                       9                       9         14                15   16

6    18                19       24                    24                      9                   13       25  20                                   21       17

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

Key Part# Description Length

15 478358PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy   3.50”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
16 474290PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 31.26”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
17 289417PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.119 SQF Perf Area  49.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
18 478359PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
19 476641PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 3.42”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
20 476581PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 11.57”
  Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
20 479407PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 24.68”
  From SN D-5460 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
21 476793PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 3.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
23 478525PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 50.28”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45, With Small A/C System
24 477299PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 69.96”
  Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45, With Slide Out
25 477335PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 6.11”
  From SN C-5097 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

9.50”
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All listed parts are manufactured by IBP Industries to OEM specifications

Key Part# Description Length

5 286639PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 43.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
6 474766PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy W/1” Screw 31.26”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
7 476584PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 9.80”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
8 476583PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy  11.57” 
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
9 471529PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 70.16” 
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
10 474294PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy  9.66”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
12 477291PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.138 Sqf Perf Area  50.36”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 477292PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 60.33” 
  Up to SN C-5096 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 477336PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 53.61” 
  From SN C-5097 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 479399PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 47.44” 
  From SN D-5460 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
14 476640PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy  3.42”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

   PREVOST X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT                                                                                                    

Custom Rub Rails

5      7                        8   10      12-23              9                       9                       9         14                15   16

6    18                19       24                    24                      9                   13       25  20                                   21       17

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

Key Part# Description Length

15 478358PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy   3.50”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
16 474290PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy, W/1 ½” Screw  31.26”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
17 289417PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.119 SQF Perf Area  49.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
18 478359PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
19 476641PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 3.42”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
20 476581PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 11.57”
  Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
20 479407PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 24.68”
  From SN D-5460 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
21 476793PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 3.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
23 478525PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 50.28”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45, With Small A/C System
24 477299PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 69.96”
  Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45, With Slide Out
25 477335PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 6.11”
  From SN C-5097 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

9.56”

.589
.813
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All listed parts are manufactured by IBP Industries to OEM specifications

Key Part# Description Length

5 286639PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 43.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
6 474766PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy W/1” Screw 31.26”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
7 476584PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 9.80”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
8 476583PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy  11.57” 
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
9 471529PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 70.16” 
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
10 474294PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy  9.66”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
12 477291PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.138 Sqf Perf Area  50.36”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 477292PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 60.33” 
  Up to SN C-5096 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 477336PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 53.61” 
  From SN C-5097 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 479399PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 47.44” 
  From SN D-5460 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
14 476640PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy  3.42”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

   PREVOST X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT                                                                                                    

Custom Rub Rails

5      7                        8   10      12-23              9                       9                       9         14                15   16

6    18                19       24                    24                      9                   13       25  20                                   21       17

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

Key Part# Description Length

15 478358PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy   3.50”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
16 474290PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy, W/1 ½” Screw  31.26”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
17 289417PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.119 SQF Perf Area  49.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
18 478359PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
19 476641PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 3.42”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
20 476581PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 11.57”
  Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
20 479407PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 24.68”
  From SN D-5460 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
21 476793PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 3.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
23 478525PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 50.28”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45, With Small A/C System
24 477299PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 69.96”
  Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45, With Slide Out
25 477335PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 6.11”
  From SN C-5097 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

9.56”

1.63”
.890”
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All listed parts are manufactured by IBP Industries to OEM specifications

   PREVOST X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT                                                                                                    

Custom Rub Rails

5      7                        8   10      12-23              9                       9                       9         14                15   16

6    18                19       24                    24                      9                   13       25  20                                   21       17

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

Key Part# Description Length

5 286639PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 43.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
6 474766PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy W/1” Screw 31.26”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
7 476584PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 9.80”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
8 476583PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy  11.57” 
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
9 471529PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 70.16” 
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
10 474294PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy  9.66”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
12 477291PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.138 Sqf Perf Area  50.36”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 477292PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 60.33” 
  Up to SN C-5096 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 477336PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 53.61” 
  From SN C-5097 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 479399PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 47.44” 
  From SN D-5460 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
14 476640PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy  3.42”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Key Part# Description Length

15 478358PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy   3.50”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
16 474290PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy, W/1 ½” Screw  31.26”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
17 289417PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.119 SQF Perf Area  49.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
18 478359PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
19 476641PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 3.42”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
20 476581PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 11.57”
  Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
20 479407PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 24.68”
  From SN D-5460 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
21 476793PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 3.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
23 478525PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 50.28”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45, With Small A/C System
24 477299PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 69.96”
  Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45, With Slide Out
25 477335PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 6.11”
  From SN C-5097 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

9.69”

.913”
.386”
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All listed parts are manufactured by IBP Industries to OEM specifications

   PREVOST X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT                                                                                                    

Custom Rub Rails

5      7                        8   10      12-23              9                       9                       9         14                15   16

6    18                19       24                    24                      9                   13       25  20                                   21       17

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

Key Part# Description Length

5 286639PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 43.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
6 474766PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy W/1” Screw 31.26”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
7 476584PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 9.80”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
8 476583PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy  11.57” 
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
9 471529PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 70.16” 
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
10 474294PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy  9.66”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
12 477291PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.138 Sqf Perf Area  50.36”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 477292PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 60.33” 
  Up to SN C-5096 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 477336PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 53.61” 
  From SN C-5097 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 479399PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 47.44” 
  From SN D-5460 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
14 476640PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy  3.42”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Key Part# Description Length

15 478358PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy   3.50”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
16 474290PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy, W/1 ½” Screw  31.26”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
17 289417PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.119 SQF Perf Area  49.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
18 478359PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
19 476641PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 3.42”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
20 476581PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 11.57”
  Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
20 479407PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 24.68”
  From SN D-5460 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
21 476793PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 3.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
23 478525PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 50.28”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45, With Small A/C System
24 477299PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 69.96”
  Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45, With Slide Out
25 477335PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 6.11”
  From SN C-5097 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

9.56”

1.85” .450”
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All listed parts are manufactured by IBP Industries to OEM specifications

   PREVOST X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT                                                                                                    

Custom Rub Rails

5      7                        8   10      12-23              9                       9                       9         14                15   16

6    18                19       24                    24                      9                   13       25  20                                   21       17

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

Key Part# Description Length

5 286639PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 43.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
6 474766PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy W/1” Screw 31.26”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
7 476584PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 9.80”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
8 476583PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy  11.57” 
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
9 471529PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 70.16” 
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
10 474294PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy  9.66”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
12 477291PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.138 Sqf Perf Area  50.36”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 477292PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 60.33” 
  Up to SN C-5096 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 477336PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 53.61” 
  From SN C-5097 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 479399PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 47.44” 
  From SN D-5460 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
14 476640PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy  3.42”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Key Part# Description Length

15 478358PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy   3.50”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
16 474290PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy, W/1 ½” Screw  31.26”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
17 289417PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.119 SQF Perf Area  49.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
18 478359PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
19 476641PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 3.42”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
20 476581PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 11.57”
  Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
20 479407PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 24.68”
  From SN D-5460 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
21 476793PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 3.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
23 478525PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 50.28”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45, With Small A/C System
24 477299PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 69.96”
  Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45, With Slide Out
25 477335PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 6.11”
  From SN C-5097 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

7.688”

.312”
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All listed parts are manufactured by IBP Industries to OEM specifications

   PREVOST X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT                                                                                                    

Custom Rub Rails

5      7                        8   10      12-23              9                       9                       9         14                15   16

6    18                19       24                    24                      9                   13       25  20                                   21       17

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

Key Part# Description Length

5 286639PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 43.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
6 474766PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy W/1” Screw 31.26”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
7 476584PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 9.80”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
8 476583PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy  11.57” 
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
9 471529PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 70.16” 
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
10 474294PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy  9.66”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
12 477291PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.138 Sqf Perf Area  50.36”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 477292PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 60.33” 
  Up to SN C-5096 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 477336PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 53.61” 
  From SN C-5097 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 479399PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 47.44” 
  From SN D-5460 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
14 476640PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy  3.42”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Key Part# Description Length

15 478358PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy   3.50”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
16 474290PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy, W/1 ½” Screw  31.26”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
17 289417PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.119 SQF Perf Area  49.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
18 478359PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
19 476641PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 3.42”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
20 476581PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 11.57”
  Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
20 479407PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 24.68”
  From SN D-5460 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
21 476793PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 3.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
23 478525PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 50.28”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45, With Small A/C System
24 477299PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 69.96”
  Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45, With Slide Out
25 477335PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 6.11”
  From SN C-5097 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

7.73”
.79”
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All listed parts are manufactured by IBP Industries to OEM specifications

   PREVOST X3-45 VIP/XLII ENT                                                                                                    

Custom Rub Rails

5      7                        8   10      12-23              9                       9                       9         14                15   16

6    18                19       24                    24                      9                   13       25  20                                   21       17

(From 2011 to 2013 SN B-5003 to D-5489)

Key Part# Description Length

5 286639PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 43.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
6 474766PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy W/1” Screw 31.26”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
7 476584PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 9.80”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
8 476583PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy  11.57” 
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
9 471529PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 70.16” 
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
10 474294PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy  9.66”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
12 477291PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.138 Sqf Perf Area  50.36”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 477292PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 60.33” 
  Up to SN C-5096 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 477336PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 53.61” 
  From SN C-5097 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
13 479399PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 47.44” 
  From SN D-5460 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
14 476640PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy  3.42”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

Key Part# Description Length

15 478358PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy   3.50”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
16 474290PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy, W/1 ½” Screw  31.26”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
17 289417PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.119 SQF Perf Area  49.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
18 478359PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
19 476641PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 3.42”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
20 476581PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 11.57”
  Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
20 479407PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 24.68”
  From SN D-5460 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
21 476793PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 3.89”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45
23 478525PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 50.28”
  Model X3-VIP, ENT-45, With Small A/C System
24 477299PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 69.96”
  Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45, With Slide Out
25 477335PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 6.11”
  From SN C-5097 Up to SN D-5459 Model X3-VIP, ENT-45

10.00”

1.93” .920”
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Part # Description Size Part # Description Size
PARTS LIST

Part # Description Size
286639 Rub Rail - Assy 43.89”
288523 Panel - Upper / B.A. 
288524 Panel - Lower / B.A. 
288525 Panel - Upper / B.A.  
288528 Panel - Upper, LH Engine Door / B.A. 
288529 Panel - Lower, LH Engine Door / B.A. 
288530 Panel - Upper & Lower Engine Door / B.A. 
288532 Panel - Upper, RH Engine Door / B.A. 
288533 Panel - Lower, RH Engine Door / S.B.  
289417 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.119 SQF Perf Area  49.89”
411057 Bumper - Center Part / SS / S.B.2B 
411059 Bumper - Rear Center / SS / S.B.2B  
411061 Bumper - Corner / SS / S.B.2B 
411103 Moulding - R.H. W/Head Lamp Washer Hole 
411104 Moulding - L.H. W/Head Lamp Washer Hole 
411116 Bumper - Center Part / SS / B.A.  
460547 Panel - Rear L.H. Forward  
460556 Panel - Fender, Lower 24.25” X 10.03”
460574 Panel - Rear L.H. Backward 
470336 Panel - Upper / W/Flat Upper Moulding / B.A. 
470342 Panel - Upper, w/Fluted / B.A. 
470344 Panel - Upper / W/Flat Upper Moulding / B.A. 
471529 Rub Rail - Assy 70.16” 
473858 Trim Rear Bumper / W/Trailler Hitch 
474290 Rub Rail - Assy, W/1 ½” Screw  31.26”
474766 Rub Rail - Assy W/1” Screw 31.26”
476170 Panel - Upper LH & RH Backward / B.A. 
476489 Panel - Lower / S.B.  3.18” X 9.56”
476581 Rub Rail - Assy 11.57”
476583 Rub Rail - Assy  11.57” 
476584 Rub Rail - Assy 9.80”
476640 Rub Rail - Assy  3.42”
476641 Rub Rail - Assy 3.42”
476709 Panel - Lower L.H. 
476710 Panel - Lower R.H. 
476715 Panel - Rear R.H. Forward / B.A.   
476716 Panel - Rear L.H. Forward / B.A.   
476717 Panel - Rear R.H. Backward / B.A.  
476736 Panel - Rear L.H. Backward / B.A.  
476793 Rub Rail - Assy 3.89”
477230 Panel - Curbside  9.70”
477232 Panel - Fender, Lower / S.B.  11.26” X 10.03”
477233 Panel - Fender, Lower / B.A. 9.44” X 8.07”
477234 Panel - Fender, Lower / S.B.  3.46” X 8.07”
477235 Panel - Lower / B.A.  
477236 Panel - Lower / B.A. 
477238 Panel -  Streetside / B.A. 7.83in   
477291 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.138 Sqf Perf Area  50.36”
477292 Rub Rail - Assy 60.33” 
477294 Rub Rail - Assy  9.66”
477299 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 69.96”
477335 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 6.11”
477336 Rub Rail - Assy 53.61” 
477391 Panel - Center / W/Fluted Lower Moulding / B.A.  
477392 Panel - Upper, w/Fluted / B.A. 
477393 Panel - Upper, w/Fluted / B.A. 
477429 Panel - Upper RH Backward / B.A.   
477526 Finishing Moulding SS / Front OF LH Front Fender / W/89” / BA  
477562 Panel - Fender, Center / B.A.  
477634 Panel - Front L.H. Forward / B.A.  
477635 Panel - Front R.H. Foward / B.A.   
477664 Panel - Lower / B.A. 
477680 Panel - Upper, w/Fluted / B.A. 

478358 Rub Rail - Assy   3.50”
478359 Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
478402 Panel SS / Curbside / B.A. 
478403 Panel SS / Streetside / B.A.  
478525 Rub Rail - Assy 50.28”
478532 Panel - Lower R.H. 
478535 Panel - Lower L.H. 
479161 Panel - Center / W/Fluted Lower Moulding / B.A.  
479188 Panel - Upper / W/Flat Upper Moulding / B.A. 
479399 Rub Rail - Assy 47.44” 
479407 Rub Rail - Assy 24.68”
479483 Panel - Lower / S.B.  3.74” X 9.56”
482760 Panel - Lower / B.A.  70.346”
484202 Panel - Upper / Fluted 
484203 Panel - Lower / B.A. 60”
484204 Panel - Upper / Fluted / B.A. 
484205 Panel - Lower / Fluted   
484249 Panel - One Piece / Fluted / B.A. “OEM” Upper & Lower 60”   
484250 One Piece Panel / Fluted One Piece Panel 50.45”
484263 Panel - One Piece / Fluted / B.A. “OEM” Upper & Lower 53”   
484299 Panel - Lower / B.A. 53”
484308 Evaporator Door - Assy 
484327 Panel - Lower / SS 
485706 Evaporator Door - Assy 
485707 Evaporator Door - Assy 
485712 Door - Assy / W/Vent Hole / Electrical Lock / SS    70.346”
485713 Door - Assy / Electrical Lock / SS 70.346”
489195 Panel - Upper / Fluted / B.A. 70.346”
286639PS Rub Rail - Assy 43.88” 
286639PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 43.89”
286639PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 43.89”
286639PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 43.89”
286639PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 43.89”
286639PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 43.89”
286639PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 43.89”
286639PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 43.89”
289417PS Rub Rail - Assy 49.75” 
289417PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.119 SQF Perf Area  49.89”
289417PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.119 SQF Perf Area  49.89”
289417PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.119 SQF Perf Area  49.89”
289417PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.119 SQF Perf Area  49.89”
289417PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.119 SQF Perf Area  49.89”
289417PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.119 SQF Perf Area  49.89”
289417PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.119 SQF Perf Area  49.89”
289736P Door - Assy LH Hinge / Street Side 69.964”
410740P Bumper - Assy, Black 
471529PS Rub Rail - Assy         70.169”
471529PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 70.16” 
471529PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 70.16” 
471529PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 70.16” 
471529PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 70.16” 
471529PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 70.16” 
471529PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 70.16” 
471529PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 70.16” 
474290PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy, W/1 ½” Screw  31.26”
474290PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy, W/1 ½” Screw  31.26”
474290PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy, W/1 ½” Screw  31.26”
474290PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy, W/1 ½” Screw  31.26”
474290PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy, W/1 ½” Screw  31.26”
474290PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy, W/1 ½” Screw  31.26”
474290PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy, W/1 ½” Screw  31.26”
474294PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy  9.66”
474294PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy  9.66”

474294PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy  9.66”
474294PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy  9.66”
474294PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy  9.66”
474294PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy  9.66”
474294PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy  9.66”
474766PS Rub Rail - Assy 31.25” 
474766PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy W/1” Screw 31.26”
474766PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy W/1” Screw 31.26”
474766PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy W/1” Screw 31.26”
474766PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy W/1” Screw 31.26”
474766PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy W/1” Screw 31.26”
474766PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy W/1” Screw 31.26”
474766PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy W/1” Screw 31.26”
476581PS Rub Rail - Assy 11.50” 
476581PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 11.57”
476581PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 11.57”
476581PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 11.57”
476581PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 11.57”
476581PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 11.57”
476581PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 11.57”
476581PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 11.57”
476583PS Rub Rail - Assy 11.50” 
476583PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy  11.57” 
476583PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy  11.57” 
476583PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy  11.57” 
476583PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy  11.57” 
476583PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy  11.57” 
476583PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy  11.57” 
476583PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy  11.57” 
476584PS Rub Rail - Assy 9.75
476584PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 9.80”
476584PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 9.80”
476584PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 9.80”
476584PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 9.80”
476584PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 9.80”
476584PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 9.80”
476584PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 9.80”
476640PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy  3.42”
476640PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy  3.42”
476640PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy  3.42”
476640PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy  3.42”
476640PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy  3.42”
476640PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy  3.42”
476640PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy  3.42”
476641PS Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
476641PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 3.42”
476641PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 3.42”
476641PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 3.42”
476641PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 3.42”
476641PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 3.42”
476641PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 3.42”
476641PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 3.42”
476793PS Rub Rail - Assy 3.75” 
476793PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 3.89”
476793PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 3.89”
476793PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 3.89”
476793PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 3.89”
476793PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 3.89”
476793PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 3.89”
476793PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 3.89”
477291PS Rub Rail - Assy         50.36”
477291PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.138 Sqf Perf Area  50.36”
477291PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.138 Sqf Perf Area  50.36”
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477291PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.138 Sqf Perf Area  50.36”
477291PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.138 Sqf Perf Area  50.36”
477291PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.138 Sqf Perf Area  50.36”
477291PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.138 Sqf Perf Area  50.36”
477291PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.138 Sqf Perf Area  50.36”
477292PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 60.33” 
477292PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 60.33” 
477292PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 60.33” 
477292PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 60.33” 
477292PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 60.33” 
477292PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 60.33” 
477292PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 60.33” 
477299PS Rub Rail - Assy         69.875”
477299PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 69.96”
477299PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 69.96”
477299PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 69.96”
477299PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 69.96”
477299PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 69.96”
477299PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 69.96”
477299PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 69.96”
477335PS Rub Rail - Assy         6.00”
477335PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 6.11”
477335PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 6.11”
477335PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 6.11”
477335PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 6.11”
477335PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 6.11”
477335PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 6.11”
477335PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy, W/0.128 SQF Perf Area 6.11”
477336PS Rub Rail - Assy         53”
477336PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 53.61” 
477336PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 53.61” 
477336PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 53.61” 
477336PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 53.61” 
477336PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 53.61” 
477336PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 53.61” 
477336PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 53.61” 
478358PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy   3.50”
478358PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy   3.50”
478358PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy   3.50”
478358PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy   3.50”
478358PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy   3.50”
478358PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy   3.50”
478358PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy   3.50”
478359PS Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
478359PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
478359PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
478359PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
478359PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
478359PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
478359PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
478359PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 3.50”
478525PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 50.28”
478525PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 50.28”
478525PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 50.28”
478525PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 50.28”
478525PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 50.28”
478525PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 50.28”
478525PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 50.28”
479399PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 47.44” 
479399PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 47.44” 
479399PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 47.44” 
479399PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 47.44” 
479399PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 47.44” 

479399PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 47.44” 
479399PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 47.44” 
479407PS-CVR Rub Rail - Assy 24.68”
479407PS-LIB Rub Rail - Assy 24.68”
479407PS-PEN1 Rub Rail - Assy 24.68”
479407PS-PEN2 Rub Rail - Assy 24.68”
479407PS-PEN3 Rub Rail - Assy 24.68”
479407PS-PEN4 Rub Rail - Assy 24.68”
479407PS-WRP Rub Rail - Assy 24.68”

NOTES: 
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE
Pricing
 All orders must total $50.00 or more.  Pric-
es are subject to change without notice.  Or-
ders will be invoiced at the price in effect at 
the time of receipt of orders.
Claims
 If you receive damaged product from the 
carrier, you must make notation of damage 
with the carrier at time of receipt of product or 
you can refuse the entire shipment.  Damage 
claims must be made within 10 days after re-
ceipt of product.  IBP Industries, Inc. will not 
issue credit on any damaged product that has 
exceeded this ten day limit. 
 If you have been shorted items from your 
shipment, you must file a shortage claim 
within 2 days after receipt of product.  IBP 
Industries, Inc. will not issue credit or reship 
product that has exceeded this two day limit.
Warranty
 The warranty period for each product 
starts on the date of original purchase.  IBP 
Industries, Inc. warrants that on the date of 
original purchase this product will be free 
from defects in material or workmanship.  If 
during the warranty period, this product is 

found to be defective in material or work-
manship, it will be repaired or exchanged at 
IBP Industries, Inc. option, with no additional 
product charge.  Warranty does not include 
repair or exchange when a problem results 
from accident, disaster, misuse, abuse, non-
IBP Industries, Inc. modification, improper 
installation, or normal wear and tear.  For 
product not manufactured by IBP Industries, 
Inc., the warranty will match that of the orig-
inal manufacturers.  To obtain warranty ser-
vice, you must during the warranty period, 
return the product, along with proof of original 
purchase, to IBP Industries, Inc.  You must 
insure it or bear the risk of loss or damage 
in transit, prepay the shipping charges, and 
use the original shipping container or equiva-
lent.  IBP Industries, Inc. will pay return ship-
ping charges within the contiguous forty-eight 
states.
Product Returns
  IBP Industries, Inc. will accept returned 
products under warranty or for credit within 
30 days of product invoice date. Returns will 
not be accepted for special order product 
or custom made product.  ALL RETURNS 
MUST HAVE A RETURN AUTHORIZATION 
NUMBER.  To obtain a Return Authorization 

Number, please contact our Customer Ser-
vice Department at 800-468-5287.  Returns 
after 30 days from invoice date are subject 
to a twenty-percent (20%) reconditioning and 
repackaging charge if necessary.
 A copy of the packing list must accompany 
the returned product to ensure proper credit 
is issued.  Product must be returned in the 
original packaging or its equivalent.   You 
must insure the product or bear the risk of 
loss or damage in transit.  IBP Industries, Inc. 
will not issue credit on lost or damaged prod-
uct in transit to us.  
 Our objective in defining these proce-
dures is both to provide better and more 
efficient service, and to ensure that all our 
customers are afforded fair treatment result-
ing from a defined and consistent policy.  

IBP Industries, Inc. 
2055 Sprint Boulevard 

Apopka, FL 32703

NOTES: 
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To Order
or for more information, 

contact our Customer Service Department

800.468.5287
info@ibpindustries.com

www.ibpindustries.com
June  2015


